# Mrs. Shameena E. M.

Shameenaem@icet.ac.in

in Shameena E. M.

https://www.icet.ac.in/faculties/4/staff-profile



# **Employment History**

Aug 2023 - · · · · · · ·

Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science & Engineering, Ilahia College of Engineering and Technology

Aug 2006 – May 2014

Assistant Professor, Department of Information & Technology, Ilahia College of Engineering and Technology

## **Education**

2013 - 2015

**Post Graduation, M.G. University:** M.Tech in Computer Science and Engineering Thesis title: *Mining High Utility Itemsets From its Concise and Lossless Representations.* 

1998 – 2002

■ Under Graduation, Kerala University: B.Tech in Computer Science and Engineering. Project title: Secure Message Transfer.

#### **Research Publications**

### **Journal Articles**



P. Athila, S. Revathy, S. Samna, and S. E M, "Governmental educational services using block chain: A comprehensive analysis," *International Journal of Research Publication and Reviews*, vol. 05, no. 1, pp. 52–62, 2023.

#### Skills

Languages

Strong reading, writing and speaking competencies for English and Malayalam

Coding

C, c++, Python, Java sql, LTEX

Misc.

Academic research, teaching, LaTeX typesetting and publishing.

# Miscellaneous Experience

#### **Seminars**

2025

Attended FDP on Advanced Topics in AI and Machine Learning in Jan 2025, Cherthala College of Engineering

2024

Attended FDP on Applied Generative AI in Dec 2024, SaintGits College of Engineering

Attended FDP on Recent Trends in Cloud Computing in Jan 2024, MA College of Engineering

# **Miscellaneous Experience (continued)**

# **Duties/Responsibilities**

2025 Coding Club College Coordinator

Mentor 2022-26 CSE Batch

**■** NBA Criterion 7 Department Coordinator

■ Staff Grievance Cell Department Coordinator

2024 **Department Newsletter** 

## References

### Dr. Lino Abraham Varghese

Head of the Department
Department of ComputerScience & Engineering
Ilahia Collage Of Engineering & Technology,
Mulavoor P.O, Muvattupuzha
cshod@icet.ac.in

#### Dr. K. A. Navas

Principal, Ilahia Collage Of Engineering & Technology, Mulavoor P.O, Muvattupuzha principal@icet.ac.in